uoneoyney=y [erolddy=viyy 'Xe)} S9[es aAes 0} pJeog |00YdS 8y} Agq swall 8say) Jo aseydind 10aJIp JO JnNsal 8y} ale ‘uonedynel oy ‘(eaoge paynusply) siepio abueyd syl :J1ON

(AR A LA ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (ze'6£8'06€$)
uononnsuoof
"2U] ‘UoIoNISU0D [eamiaA sndwed yinos
H|0TV.6'TTS (Sreusrew [931s [ein1oNJIS) BPLIOIH JO S8LISNPU| 1se0dUNS :0dal v2'658'67€'9T$  |(0T'602°0T2Z$) ¥£'895'095'9T$ ] WIS v sIiitM 869|0D [e21UYDB | 1SBOOUNS
uonoNISU0D
(Sreusrew *aU] ‘UoIoNASU0D [eamiaA sndwed yinos
d |czere'ors o8p % 1810 [981S) D77 ‘swialsAs Buipjing wnius|iN MaN :0da| ¥€°895°'095'9T$  |(2Z 0T 08T$) 95'869'07.'9T$ 14 WIS v sIiitM 863|100 [e21UYD8 | ISe0OUNS|
ONILIIN Q¥vVOE T00HIS QT OZ/f7/OTIHL LV NOILYOIHILYY HO/ANY TYAOHddY HO4 A3LNISIHd SHIAUO IONVHO SIOIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AUVWAINS
. INNONY
* SONINVS (payoere 88s) NOILYNV 1dX3 LNNOAV IONVHO 1OVHINOD #0D dOLOVHLINOD 103rodd
XVL S3ATvS d3IsINIA LNIHHND

SH43dd0 d9NVHO S3JIAH3S NOILONI1LSNOD



uoleoyney=y ‘|eaoiddy=vy,,

'XB) SB{ES BAES 0} peog |00U2S aU) AQ Swis)! asay) Jo aseyaind Joslp Jo YNsal 8y} aIe ‘UoHEdIIel 10} ‘(8A0qe paiuspl,) sJepio sbueyd syl ‘310N

rAWA XA 44 'SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (ze'6£8°'06€$)
uononisuoDi
"ou| ‘uonanysuo) |esis, sndwe) yinog
d|0L¥i6'LLS (sleusjew |98)s |BINJONUS) BPLIO|H JO SBLISNPU| ISBOOUNS :0da| vZ'658°'6vE‘9Ls  |(016020128) ¥E€'895°095°'0L$ g WIWS "y Sl afs|joD [e2IuyDs | JSBODUNG
uonoNJISUuoODN
(s|eusyew "OU| ‘uoidNIISU0D |jeoiep, sndwed yinog,
d [eeereoLs ®oap g isiof [92is) 977 'swalsAg Buipjing wnuelin meN :0dal ¥£'895'095'9L8  |(zz0cL 081%) 95'869°0¥L91L$ 14 UNWS "V SHIAA abajjoD |eoluyoa | Jse0OUNg
ONILIIN advO0d TO0HDS D —.QN_‘.S.O —.mI.r 1Y NOILYDIdILYE HO/ANY TVAOHddY 404 A3 INISTHd SHIAAHO IONVHD SIDIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHVYWNNS
- INNOWY
wBRNIAVE (Payoene 33s) NOILYNV1dX3 i b JONVHO 1OVHINOD |#02]| woLowMINOD 193ro¥d
XV1 S31VS a3siA3y INESEOE

SHIAYUO FONVHI S3IIAYUIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR (4)

BOARD DATE:
October 4, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the steel joist and deck materials supplied by New Millenium
Building Systems, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board
of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $10,243.22 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($180,130.22)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($180,130.22)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($180,130.22)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $591,481.75 -3.70%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $35,638.91
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $252,633.00

O oS Bulfrd on5C58,ounCSD, _
Sue Bouffard smemimiesmmans T —————

SUBM”‘I‘ED BY Date: 2016.09.13 13:57:11 -04'00" Mark D_ Sm|th gu‘s_:omga“g;‘*mﬂ;’m;“w

CN=Mark D. Smith
Date; 2016.09.13 14.11:36-04'00°

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 4 New Millenium DPO



[

AE A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER:
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: August 26, 2016 3
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: 4
CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 ’
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:; []

Sarasota, Fiorida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: , .
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
New Millenium Building Systems, LLC DMP for Suncoast Industries of Florida (8 pages)

——— T
16,560,568.34

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056,00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -194,357.44
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 16,740,698.56
$ 180,130.22

H

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington Blvd,, Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

34236 n Florida 34240 34231
ADD, ﬁ ! E W ( ADDRESS

BY (Nigna BY (Signdture] BY (Signand’g" e
('.O . De AN~  Nathan T. Carr
'y na (Typed name) (Typed name)
%%. Aupust 26, 2016
DA ) e DATE DATE

AIA Documant G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects_ All rights reserved. WARKING: This AIAD
Docurcant ls protaciad by U.S. Copyrght Law and Internationsl Trestles Unruthorkzed reproduetion ar disiriyilon of this 2140 Document, or any

portlon of it, may resul in sovers civil and criminal pahaltios, and wil] b presaculted ta the maximum axtzai poasibls under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 14:09:40 on 08/26/2016 under Order No.4500309052_1 which expires on 12/21/2018, and ls not for resale,
User Notes: (2001035819)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE:
October 4, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the stuctural steel materials supplied by Suncoast Industries of
Florida. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $11,974.10 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($210,709.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($210,709.10)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($210,709.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $790,216.75 -4.95%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $47,613.01
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $252,633.00
_Egital\y signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=5CS8, ou=CSD,

S u e BO uffa rd Zz}:-ir\;;u::sxsuffard@sarasotacountysch gﬁn;\?‘gnmwmmo Smith
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.09.13 14:40:04 -0400 Mark D Smlth E:!%“%?’:i?ﬁ;‘&:{%:;ﬂ;’:"”

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager S o e 520000

|if thisis a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSVertical Const COs\CO 5 Suncoast DPO



. EA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and aderess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER:
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: September 1, 2016 7
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: Genera! Construction OTHER E]

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT l§ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: | ,
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Suncoast Industries DMP Request (3 pages)

16,935,056.00

-374,487.66

16,560,568.34

210,709.10
16,349,859.24

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

N 4N 4N o N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authotized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Censtruction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 7 A Florida 34240 A 3423
AD AD W // ADDRESS
D‘ﬂ_’ll"! l\imm Mark D Smin
?Y igna g BY (Signature] =~ —~— BY (Stgrark®. Smith E.u#"‘"g':_.ﬁ:’s:":;‘f:ﬁm”
(’7' Dpn ‘ A 'Ngth,m] o Data: 2016.09.14 1423210400
(Typed name) {Typed name)
September 1, 2016
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ —~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARRING: This AlA®
Dosument Ie protectsd by U.B. Copyright Law and Intormnutione! Treatios. Unauthersd reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dootsmant, or any
pattion of It, may restrlt s suvere oivil and ciminal penalties, and will bs prosecutsd to the maximun extent possitie under the taw. This documsnt was

produced by AIA software at 16:03:58 on 08/31/2016 under Order No.4500303052_1 which explres on 12/21/2016, end is not for resale.
User Notes: (1850561368)

1





