
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS 

CURRENT 
REVISED SALES TAX 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT CHANGE 
AMOUNT 

EXPLANATION (see attached) 
SAVINGS* 

AMOUNT ** 

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 10/18/2016 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 6 $16,349,859.24 ($242,657.50) $16,107,207.74 DPO: Graybar (Electrical Materials) $13,782.50 R 
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 7 $16,107,207.74 ($15.337 32) $16,091 ,870.42 DPO: George A. Israel Jr. (Centrifugal Pumps Material) $915.32 R 
South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc. 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 8 $16,091,864.42 ($117,710.00) $15,974,154.42 DPO: Tom Barrow Company (Air Distribution and Ductwork $6,710.00 R 
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Material) 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 9 $15,974,154.42 ($440,172.60) $15,533,981 .82 DPO: Trane U.S. Inc. (Air Conditioning Equipment Material) $24,962.60 R 
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. 

($815,877.42) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $46,370.42 

NOTE: The change orders ('identified above). for ratification. are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. "A=Approval: R=Ratification 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIX (6) 

BOARD DATE: 
October 18, 2016 

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical materials supplied by Graybar. This material will be 
direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County. 

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the 
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to 
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the 
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the 
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $13,782.50 will be realized . 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($242,657 .50) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($242,657 50) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($242,657 50) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $1 ,019,091 .751 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITIED BY: 

o;g;tally signed by Sue Bouffatd 

S B ff d 
ON: cn• Suo Bouffard. o• SCSB. ouxCSD. u e 0 u a r email=sue.bouffard(i)sarasotacountysc 
hools.net. c•US 
Dat o: 20t6.09.19 1H8:01o04"00" 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

$61 ,395.511 

$252,633.001 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 6 Graybar DPO 

-6.38%1 

1.492%1 



Document G701TV- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and addrer.~): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 

SBSC • STC South Campus DATE: Sql(embcr 16, 2016 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and crddre.r.r): ARCMITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2. 2016 
500 I Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: Geneml Construction 
Sarasota. Florida 34240 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOUOWS: 

OWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:0 

(Include, '""~apPlicable, any wKii.rprutd amrnml flltrihulable to previously execllled Constrrldin11 Chan~ Direclives) 

Gruybar DMP Request for Westcoast Electric (S pages) 

The original Cont111ct Sum was 
The net chanae by previously authorized Olangc Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Olan~ Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

16,935,056.00 
-S&s, 196.76 

16,349,&59.24 
24b657.50 

16,107,201.74 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: Thi.s Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contrnct Time orGuamnteed Maximum Price which have 
been authorized by Constructiort Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a ctumae Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTI.. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Arcllitects 
ARCHITECT (Firm 11amt) 

Willis A. Srrrith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota. 
Florida 34240 

Nathan T. Carr 
{1)1Jt!d 11ame) 

September 16, 20 16 
DATE 

School Board of Sarasota County, Florida 
OWNER (Firm 11amo) 

1960 LandingJ Boulevard, Sarasotn, f'L 
34231 
ADDRESS 

(l).opt!cl11ame) 

DATE 

AlA Docunwnt 0701 111 - 2001. Copyright 0 1&79, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americ8n lnlliii.U of An:Ntects. All rights ,...erved. WAAtl!HG: 'rh~ AJA:D 
Ooc:umc:r.l l::: pr~tGete:! J:y U.S. Cop;·ri;ht Lllw ard tnt m&t on:~IT,..attes. Unr•1lt Ol'lud ,c..,"<Ki~t:~n or c!:nt'ibution of thla NA 0~""\l~nt. or LnY 1 
~oltlcn of lt. m01y re'!'~it ;1 scov'~ c!vil ::'\d crim•',. p~r~ le=o, 1111d ww bo pr;,ncut d to II max mum u tvl'lt poulbl un~r th -.,. Th& do<unent wes 
prodUced by AlA software at 11:58:07 on 0911612D18 under Older No.4500309052_1 whieh exptm on 12121f2016, anc! ts not for rente. 
Us.- Notes: (171&122057) 



ITEM 1) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

Description: 

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVEN (7) 

BOARD DATE: 
October 18, 2016 

Deduct the cost of the centrifugal pumps material supplied by George A. Israel Jr. 
Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County. 

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the 
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to 
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the 
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the 
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $915.32 will be realized. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($15,337 .32) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($15,337 32) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($15,337.32) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $1,033,513.751 -6.47% 1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITIED BY: 

Digitally signed b)! Sue Bouffard 

S B ff d 
ON: cn-=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou.CSO, U e Q U a r email=sve.bouffardOsarasotacountysdlo 
ots.net.. c=US 
Date: 2016.09.19 13:03:33 -04'00 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

l lf this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

$62,310.831 

$252,633.001 1.492%1 

~-.gMdbyMIII\0 Sl"'llft 
DN C• US 

M k 0 S . h ··-·----ar . m1t ~~=-
CN~D,.., 
O.• 201Bai1113 470t-04'00" 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COsiCO 7 Gee<ge Israel DPO 



. . ' ~ AlAe ; . ' I I 

' .. ~-: .: ; ' Document G701TII- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name aud addres.f): 

SBSC • STC South Campus 
BUILDINGS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 

DATE: SeptembCT 16,2016 

TO CONTRACTOR (Na1Hc and rrddr~s): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
Willis A. Smith Construction, lnc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: Genernl Construction 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

OWNER: 181 
ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD: 0 

OTHER:O 

THE CONTRACT IS CHAN9ED AS FOLLOWS: · 
(lnclude, wlurl't! appliC"ablc, any 1mdisputed amount attrihutab/e to prevwu.f{Y c:xecu1tttl Con.ftructwtr Cl1at1ge Dlrectl~~es) 

George A. lsrael, Jr., Inc. DMP Request 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior kl this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be deaeased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Cbange Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

16,935,056.00 
-827,854.26 

16,107,201.74 
15,337.32 

I 6,091,864.42 

The dab: of Substantial Co1111letion as of the dare ofth!B Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include dtangcs in the Contract Sum, Contract Tunc or Guaranteed Maximum Pri.ce which have 
been authorized by Construction Olange Directive until the oost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNT1L SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

677 N. Washington Bl 
34236 
ADD 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Finn name) 

500 I Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 

Flonm·~ .. AD_.<( 
BY (SignatL ~.----

Nathan T. Carr 
(l'ypi!d 11amc) 

September 16, 2016 
DATE 

School Board of Snrasota County1 Floridn 
OWNER (Finn nnme) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADilRESS 

(Typed ntlntt) 

DATE 

/IAA Document G7'01'"'- 2001. Cop)tighl C 1979, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The Amerlc~ tmlilute ot ArchlteciL All right• ruervtd. Wl ... !t••· G: This /IJ 
Dwun~ent Is p rot . ::1.-:1 b tiJ.S. Co;-yrlchtlz. • :!r.t lrrt tro.o ll~nlll T~ti .:. l;;t .1t •Qri:t.~ll r;,ptod<.cr'on cr clllllritufloa o r thb Nlll Oo~umt"nt. or :my 1 
p..rt\on ol lt. m·.y rc:w rn 11;.vc cl\111 :md crlmiR:1I ~ri'l-:!lltYr, 11nd wm bu pr uc;~hd Ul'• = x!mum axl!:>ll p~.::-! ~,1" undar ,., b "'. This document was 
prcduced by AJA softwllreat 14:13:36on OQ/1812016 under Order No 450030905~1 'Atllc:h uplrea on 1212112016, and IS not for reule. 
User Nobis: (1095845732) 



ITEM 1) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

Description: 

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHT (8) 

BOARD DATE: 
October 18, 2016 

Deduct the cost of the air distribution and ductwork material supplied by Tom 
Barrow Company. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of 
Sarasota County. 

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the 
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to 
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the 
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the 
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $6,710.00 will be realized. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($117,71000) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($117,71 0.00) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($117,710.00) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $1 ,144,513.751 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard 

5 B ff d 
DN:cn•SueBouffard,o==SCSB,ou=CSD, u e 0 u a r email:~~sue.bouffarctosara sotac:ountysch 
ootsJ'\et, cz:US 
Date: 2016.09. t9 13:09:12 .()4'00' 

Sue Bouffard , Project Manager 

l it this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

$69,020.831 

$252,633.001 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_Soulh)-()45\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 8 

-7.17%1 

1.492% 1 



Document G701™ - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name a11d address): 

SBSC - STC South Campus 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and addr~s): 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 

DATE:S~berl6,2016 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
COtlTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

• THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: f81 

ARCHITECT: f8l 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:0 

'(lm:lud~. where appflr:ohle, Jny 1mdi.rputed ammmt allrih1itable to pr~iOitdy uecttted Co~£flntction ClltviKI! Direci/Jes) 

Tom Barrow Company DMP Request 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net cflange by previously authorized Olangc Orders 
The Cootrac:t Sum prior to this Olangc Order was 
The Coo tract Sum will be decreased by this 0\ange Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Chnngc Order will be 

The Contract Time will be incn:asod by Zero (0) dn)S. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
s 
$ 

16,935,056.00 
-843,191.58 

16,091,864.42 
I 17,710.00 

15,974,154.42 

The date of Sulmantial Completion as of the dntc of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Conlract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price whicll have 
been authori:ted by Construction Chance Di~ve until the cost and time have been •arecd upon by bath the Owner and 
Contrac:tor, in whicfl case a Owlge Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenlcel Shultz Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

677 N. Washington 
34236 
ADD 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Finn name) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N., Snrnsota. 

Flor~~~f 
ALIJ~ L,l_ 
BY (Sign~llre) -

~r-~~~~~~~~uu~-~ ~Na~~~~~T~·~C~on~--------------­
{T_I'JH!d 110111e) 

September 16, 2016 
DATE 

School Boerd ofSnrnsoto County, Florida 
OWNER (Fim1 na1111!) 

1960 Landing.s Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

::':':---·-
=....,.,--Tr.::~;"'''I'""'C> I ........... c::e:: 
BY (SigllalllA!Y"· u. ::sriiilh E.'"~----··0·1<0-
(Typed 110111e) 

DATE 

AlA Document 0701,.. - 2001. Co~ C 1979, 1987, 2000 .nd 2001 by The Anwie8n Institute ol Nchlllleb. AI light' restfV•d. WARJ!~>G: T•11:" /IJA ~ 
Dnc:u.. .tt~ r~\ i..; prctactcd by ··.s. CDpyrighl Lt;·;• ;n;d r'\tomf>liQonl' l l ru tio!'l ln&UUl~tind rc1>roduelion or diHrl!..utlo'l cf t l-'s AJA: · Oe-cJ:ne I, or amy 1 
po:tlc:~ of It, '"~'/ re:m:t In 1 V<otO c .vil and c rL'lll - · p. .. ;, ~ . ar.(< ··n b• p~•~~ t.: th3 11"3Xhm.t:'l c:t'~11t pa-Glb t~ und=' L~o l::v:. Thla4ocumentWJI 
produced by AlA lollw•• 81114:18:00 on 09111i12018 under OnW No.4500309052_1 which uplra& on 1212112018, and Is not for resale. 
User No«a: (11&4133234) 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINE (9) 

BOARD DATE: 
October 18, 2016 

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the air conditioning equipment material supplied by Trane U.S. 
Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County. 

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the 
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to 
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the 
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the 
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $24,962.60 will be realized. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($440,172.60) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($440,172 60) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($440,172 60) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $1,559,723.75 1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

O.gitalty signtd by Sue BouHard 

S B ff d 
ON: en•~ Bouffiud, o• SCS8. ou:CSD. u e 0 u a r email• sue.booffardOS;arasotacountySCh 
oots.net. c=-US 
01t~ 2016.09.19 13:14:22 ..()4'00' 

Sue Bouffard , Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

$93,983.431 

$252,633.001 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_Soulh}-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 9 Trane DPO 

-9.76%1 

1.492% 1 



: .. AIAtD ·. ~ . ' ! l 

! ' ' · ,..,.. ... , I • Document G701TU- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name ancf addrt!fs}: 

SBSC - STC South Campus 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name a11d addrus): 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 

DATE: September 16,2016 

ARCHITEtrSP~CTNUMBER: 

CONTRACT DATE: August2, 2016 
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

TIE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOUOWS: 

OWNER: ~ 

ARCHIT~CT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD: O 

OTHER: O 

(lllclude, .,.,.,.e ttpplit!able. any tmdisputt!d (111101/nl ~ltribuJable In p~vlmuly aei:uted Cott'1111r:llon Chan~ mrecti~) 

Trnoe USA, Inc. 

The original Contract Sum Wll! 

The not change by previously authorized Oumge Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this O!ange Order will be 

The Contract TinlC will be increased by Zero (0) days. 

$ 

' $ 
$ 
$ 

16,935,056.00 
-960,901 .58 

15,974, I 54.42 
440,172.60 

I 5,533,981.82 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract lime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which luwe 
been authorized by Construction Change DiJU:tive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is eucuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel SJ1ultz Architects 
ARCifTECT (Firm name) 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm nomt) 

SOOJl.akewood Ronch Blvd. N., Snrasota, 
Florida 34 0 
AD 

September 16, 2016 
DATE 

School Board of Sarasota County, Florid11 
OWNER (Firm llantc) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

(Typed nam~) 

DAn: 

AJA Document 0701"'- 2001. CDJIY!Ight C 1979, 1987,2000 end 2001 by The Americlln lnstiUe af An:hbcls. AJI rtghl$ reserved. W.I.IHING: ThL'> AlA· 
Dcouro'W!n! iu PI'CI4rcl1d by U.S Copy.l~hl Law 101VI In I l'll~<llcnal Trllalks. u r .. ull10l1~ d r P'<.: tiu::uon or db!Jil:\ltl? n cit lei.; AlA: o ... ~l! rr.tnt or ::.ny 1 
pe rt!ott of 1., li1:l'J I"C"..l!l~. lll ., .v ... :~ eM! ~~~ c.-lm'l'-31 p"'\.~ tie:), :an:i wil ba pro:;ocutcd to th~ max:m.Jm ~at n po•lllblc under the 11w. This document was 
procb:ed by A1Aaollw1n1 ei14:UI:01 on 0911812016 under Order No.4500309052_1 which expns on 1212112016, end 11 notf« resale. 
User Nota•~ (1249474419) 


