
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#
CURRENT 

CONTRACT 
AMOUNT

CHANGE REVISED 
AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX 

SAVINGS *
**

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construciton, Inc.

14 $15,149,178.96 $46,370.42 $15,195,549.38 Move sales tax savings for Change Orders #6, #7, #8, & #9 to 
project contingency line item.

R

$46,370.42 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:    $0.00 $0.00

NOTE:  The  change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.               **A=Approval; R=Ratification  

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/06/2016 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING



ITEM 1)

$46,370.42

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) $46,370.42

$46,370.42

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,968,116.45 -12.32%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $118,006.60

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43 2.047%

SUBMITTED BY:

ADD:

TOTAL COST: ADD:

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

Description: Move sales tax savings for Change Orders #6, #7, #8 & #9 to project contingency
line item.

Reason for Change: This change order will add funds back into the project budget to cover unforseen
conditions and potential changes due to field conditions.

Cost of Change: ADD:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOURTEEN (14)

BOARD DATE:
December 6, 2016

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 14 Tax Savings to Cont

Sue Bouffard
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: C=US, 
E=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools.net,
OU=CSD, O=SCSB, CN=Sue Bouffard
Date: 2016.11.11 14:06:22-05'00' Mark D. Smith

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US, 
E=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board, 
OU=Construction Services Department, 
CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2016.11.11 14:44:09-05'00'



Mark D. Smith
Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US, 
E=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board, 
OU=Construction Services Department, 
CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2016.11.11 14:44:31-05'00'



SU
N

C
O

A
ST

 T
EC

H
N

IC
A

L 
C

O
LL

EG
E 

N
O

R
TH

 P
O

R
T

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 T

ra
ck

in
g 

Lo
g

Ite
m

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

of
 C

ha
ng

e 
O

rd
er

B
oa

rd
A

pp
ro

va
l

D
at

e

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 

A
m

ou
nt

To
ta

l C
.O

. 
A

m
nt

 to
 D

at
e

R
ev

is
ed

C
on

tra
ct

 A
m

nt
%

 o
f O

rig
in

al
D

M
P

 C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 A

m
ou

nt

D
M

P
 C

.O
. 

A
m

ou
nt

 to
 

D
at

e

D
M

P
 W

/O
 

S
A

LE
S

 T
A

X
%

 o
f O

rig
in

al
S

al
es

 T
ax

 
R

ec
ov

er
y

16
,9

35
,0

56
.0

0
C

O
 #

06
G

ra
ba

r D
M

P
10

/1
8/

20
16

(2
42

,6
57

.5
0)

(8
27

,8
54

.2
6)

16
,1

07
,2

01
.7

4
-4

.8
9%

(2
42

,6
57

.5
0)

(1
,0

80
,4

87
.2

6)
22

8,
87

5.
00

1.
40

%
13

,7
82

.5
0

C
O

 #
07

G
eo

rg
e 

Is
ra

el
 D

M
P

10
/1

8/
20

16
(1

5,
33

7.
32

)
(8

43
,1

91
.5

8)
16

,0
91

,8
64

.4
2

-4
.9

8%
(1

5,
33

7.
32

)
(1

,0
95

,8
24

.5
8)

14
,4

22
.0

0
0.

09
%

91
5.

32
C

O
 #

08
To

m
 B

ar
ro

w
 D

M
P

10
/1

8/
20

16
(1

17
,7

10
.0

0)
(9

60
,9

01
.5

8)
15

,9
74

,1
54

.4
2

-5
.6

7%
(1

17
,7

10
.0

0)
(1

,2
13

,5
34

.5
8)

11
1,

00
0.

00
0.

69
%

6,
71

0.
00

C
O

 #
09

Tr
an

e 
D

M
P

10
/1

8/
20

16
(4

40
,1

72
.6

0)
(1

,4
01

,0
74

.1
8)

15
,5

33
,9

81
.8

2
-8

.2
7%

(4
40

,1
72

.6
0)

(1
,6

53
,7

07
.1

8)
41

5,
21

0.
00

2.
60

%
24

,9
62

.6
0

O
rig

in
al

 C
on

tra
ct

 A
m

ou
nt

L:
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

S
un

co
as

t T
ec

hn
ic

al
 C

ol
le

ge
 S

ou
th

 (S
C

TI
_S

ou
th

)-
04

5\
S

TC
 S

ou
th

 N
or

th
 P

or
t 4

63
5\

C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
R

D
E

R
S

\V
er

tic
al

 C
on

st
 C

O
s\

C
O

 T
ra

ck
in

g 
Lo

g 
V

er
tic

al
 C

on
st

 8
-1

5-
16

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$4
6,

37
0.

42


