CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE SLYSED EXPLANATION (see attached) BALES TN,( DPO AMOUNT
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT i
—
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 05/02/2017 scHOOL BOARD MEETING

Sarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a] 139 28,031,865.52 332.54 28,032,198.06 JAdd back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to 0.00} R
Renovation and New Tandem Construction FSB (Commercial Contracting) for metal stud and drywall material
Construction for Building #5.
Sarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a| 140 28,032,198.06 257.50 28,032,455.56JAdd back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to 0.00| R
Renovation and New Tandem Construction Viracon (Key Glass) for laminated impact glass for Building #5.
Construction
Pine View HVAC and Interior Gilbane Building 25 15,910,657.57 -79.041.20 15,831,616.37|DPO: Hussey Seating Company; Auditorium Seating Materials 4,521.20] R ($74.520.00)
Renovation Company
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 36 13,602,104.12 -109,192.52 13,492,91 1.60HDPO: Foundation Building Materials, LLC; Acoustical Ceiling 6,227 88| R $102,964.64)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Materials
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 37 13,492,911.60 -36,848.88 13,456,062.72]DPO: Gordon Sales, Inc. & Alpro Acoustical Systems; Acoustical 1,991.45| R ($34,857.43)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. rPanel Materials
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 38 13,456,062.72 -91,114.00 13,364,948.72|DPO: Altech Panel Systems; Metal Composite Panel Materials 5,114.00f R ($86.000.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 39 13,364,948.72 90,859.90 13,274,088.82]DPO: Daltile; Floor Tile Materials 5,190.18) R ($85,669.72)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mcintyre Elwell & 1 12,376,384.00 -33,753.23 12,342,630.77|DPO: H& H Signs, Inc.; Signage 1,957.73] R ($31,795.50)
Renovation Strammer General

Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mcintyre Elwell & 2 12,342,630.77 -57,555.00 12,285,075.77|DPO: Graybar; Switchgear Equipment 3,305.00* R ($54,250.00)
Renovation Strammer General

Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mcintyre Elwell & 3 12,285,075.77 -639,103.86 11,645,971.91]DPO: Graybar; Electrical Supplies, Equipment & Fixtures 36,222.86] R ($602.881.00
Renovation Strammer General

Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mcintyre Elwell & 4 11,645,971.91 -39,429.00 11,606,542.91|DPO: Commerical Air Management, Inc.; Duct heaters, and Vertical 2,279.00 R ($37,150.00)
Renovation Strammer General Blade Louvers

Contractors, Inc.




CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |cO#| CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SRLES TAX DPO AMOUNT
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT >
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 05/02/2017 scHOOL BOARD MEETING
Venice Middle School HVAC Mclntyre Elwell & 5 11,606,542.91 -267,141.38 11‘339,401.53TDPO: Tampa Bay Trane; HVAC Equipment including Thermal 15,168.38] R ($251,973.00)
|Renovation Strammer General Storage tanks.
Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mclintyre Elwell & 6 11,339,401.53 -564,060.10 10,775,341.43|DPO: Trane Company; HVAC Chiller 31,975.10] R ($532,085.00)
Renovation Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mclintyre Elwell & 7 10,775,341.43 -11,551.00 10,763,790.43)|DPO: Diversified Fluid Controls, Inc.; HYAC Pumps 701.001 R ($10,850.00)
Renovation Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.
-2,019,650.07 -2,019,060.03 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: 114,653.78 ($1.904,996.29)

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 139

BOARD DATE: May 2, 2017
Contract #21307805

ITEM 1) Description: Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to FBM (Commercial
Contracting) for metal stud and drywall material for Building #5.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $332.54
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $332.54
TOTAL COST: ADD: $332.54

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,563,270.48 20.56%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $401,003.73
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $3,124,536.07 9.788%

o
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
. C=US,

DN: C=Ut
Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
. E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasolacountyschools. net, ON: G i i
0O="School Board of Sarasota County, FL", . E=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschosls.nert
Paul J. Pitche Mark D. Smith EEsEE

SUBMI-I—I-ED BY gU=Conslruciwun Services Depariment, CN=Paul J.
. ilcher CN=Mark D. Smith
. . e 2077 0811 09 23.01-09 Date: 2017.04.12 10:28:17-0400°
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

I's this a De_sign/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21050217_CO#139unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph I
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 139

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Unused DMP - FBM (Commercial Contracting) PO #9042-21404928 - Original CO #8

Unused Material - FBM -
Unused Sales Tax Savings -

$313.72
18.82

Date: 3/30/2017
Architect’s Project:

$332.54

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(3,891,134.48)
28,031,865.52
332.54
$28,032,198.06

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr, MLK Jr. StN

St. Petersburg, FL 33704

(Signat

STEPHEN JOHNEON  AIA

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Digitally signed by
—Nathan-Reprer——

Date: 2017.03.30
16:54:14-04'00°

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Dyitally s5ed by Mark D. Smén

(Signature)  Mark D. Smith Sty ™

Nebark D, Siman
Date: 2017,04.12 10, 28:37-040¢"

" 4|17

By

By

Date

Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 140

BOARD DATE: May 2, 2017
Contract #21307805

ITEM 1) Description: Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to Viracon (Key Glass)

for laminated impact glass for Building #5.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated

sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $257.50

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $257.50
TOTAL COST: ADD: $257.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6.563,270.48
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $401,003.73
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $3,124,793.57 9.789%
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
P | J P itCh e 3§;Siiggllg;ﬁ:‘ﬂlrs‘arasma County, FL‘:. Behee el gﬁgusgnw .
OU=Construction Services Depariment, CN=Paul J . 3122;;”:“.;?5:";‘1‘:32.”;&1@"““ nant,
SUBMITTED BY: au ) il - 09:25:53-0400° Mark D. Smith xim??ﬁmg”“m”m“
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager o M
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

Li\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21050217_CO#140unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 140

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph i

1000 S School Ave

Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Pro}ect:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Unused DMP - Viracon (Key Glass) PO# 9042 21404954 - Original CO #10

$242.92
14.58

Unused Material - Viracon -
Unused Sales Tax Savings -

Date: 4/4/2017

$257.50

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(3,890,801.94)
28,032,198.06
257.50
$28,032,455.56

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
2714 Dr. MLK Jr, StN 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

/ -
(Signature) =

Date: 2017.04.06
17:22:19-04'00'

Digitally signed by
—Nathan Benner

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Digtally sgnied by Mark D, Smin
DN, C=US,

(Signature) Mark D, Smith geumecoms socasae
Cx=hark D, Sman
Date. 2017.08.12 10:43 2004 00

SAephien) Joraoo) , Al
Y
4|13

By

Date Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION
CONTRACT NO. 21506661
CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE:
May 2, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Auditorium seating materials supplied by Hussey Seating
Company. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change
order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $4,521.20 will be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($79,041.20)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($79,041.20)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($79,041.20)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: |

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: |

$1,341,063.52|

-54.05%

$80,813.81]

552.524%

$14,536,298.70|

Sue Bouffard

SUBMITTED BY:

Dighally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN CeUiS,
H E=mark smith@narasotacourtyschools, nord,
Mark D. S m Eth OeSanssots County School Boan, OU=Constaxtion
Servicos Department, CN=Mark D. Smath
Date: 2017.04.12 10:06:19-0400'

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
Date: 2017.04.12 08:02:55 -04'00'

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Iis this a Designl-Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X |

Li\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 25 Hussey Seating DPO



@AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and adress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 . OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/10/2017 ARCHITECT:
Rengvations e
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR: I
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ELD:
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER: (]
1751 Mound Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suitc 106

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attvibutable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Amend the contract amount by the sums included in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO#012) to Hussey Seating Company. Delete
malerial costs and sales tax for the material described herein which will be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota

County, Florida.

Material Cost: ($74,520.00)
Sales Tax: ($ 4,521.20)
Total Change: ($79,041.20)

Reference the attached DPO Request Form and vendor breakout information.

2,630,892.00

The original Guaranteed Maximumn Price was
13,279,765.57

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 15,910,657.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 79,041.20

A U Y

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 15,831,616.37

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34230

(_i??‘gfss ADDRESS 7 / ADDRESS
C.(M WM £ .lr"i'-" s -¢ ~asi—

(Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) VMo D. Srith

SAMEL C HPUAD Lot Siddaires .

(Typed name) =

(Typed name) i (Typed nanie)
W7 Y] 70/[p0r7

DATE ! DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyrighl © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AR®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unaulhorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit In severe clvil and criminal penaitles, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software al 09:40:58 on 04/10/2017 under Order No.6653319331_1 which expires on 11/01/2017, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1853124964)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY SIX (36)

BOARD DATE:
May 2, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the acoustical ceiling materials supplied Foundation Building

Materials, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $6,227.88 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($109,192.52)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($109,192.52)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($109,192.52)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
g\:lluc\l__yuségﬂbdbysue Bouffard b
Sue Bouffard g memm T
SUBMITTED BY: e Mark D. Sriit it
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dl 70 1034 0v2

|if this is a Design/‘BuiId Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 36 Founation Matls DMP



AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 036 OWNER: [
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: April 13, 2017 ;
e ARCHITECT: (X
CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 '
5001 Lakewood Raach Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasots, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Foundation Building Materials DMP Request (4 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,332,951,88
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,602,104.12
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 109,192.52
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,492,911.60

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion &s of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirmum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracter, in which case a Change Onder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington Blvg., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236

Florida & 34231
e

s AN
(Signéture . BY Signatute) L BY (Signature) Mark D. Smith i&=x
1@1’1(& NG DF”M[ thm'r.g_f)r 2

(Typed namg) (Typed name) (Typed name)
rbﬁll l @I ? April 13, 2017
DA DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2004. Copyright © 1979, 1087, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institils of Architacts. Al Hights reserved.
, 1

; This document was
produced by AlA software st 18:17:04 on 0411272017 under Order No.8402104486_1 which expites on 11/21/2017, end Is not for resala.
User Notea: (2001302598)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY SEVEN (37)

BOARD DATE:
May 2, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the acoustical panel materials supplied by Gordon Sales, Inc. &

Alpro Acoustical Systems. This material will be direct purchased by the School
Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,991.45 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($36,848.88)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($36,848.88)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($36,848.88)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,608,782.56 -22.59%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $216,827.15
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43
gaugn‘yuusl?m by Sus Bouffard
Sue Bouffafdittg memmran S
SUBM’TTED BY Dato; 2017.04.13 12:16:22-04'00' Mark D. Smith Sl‘gmcﬁ"&?ﬁ?ﬁﬁm
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager D! 104 1 1422500000

[if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 37 Gordon Sales DMP



“ AT A bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 OWNER: X

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: April 13, 2017 ;

DG ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: [X]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:[]

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [ ]

Sarasotas, Floride 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount astributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Gordon Sales, Inc. & Alpro Acoustical DMP PO Request (8 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § -3.442,144.40
The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was § 13,492,911.60
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of H 36,848.88
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,456,062.72

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inctude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirmum Price which have
bwnmﬂmdmdbyConchﬁmChmchimcﬁveunﬁ]memmdﬁmehnwbemagmedupm by both the Owner and
Cmtrsctm,mwhichmea&mge&daisexmnedwsupmedememmﬁmmngemﬁm

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenlel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Comtmm'% Inc. School Board of Sarasota CM Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Weshington Bivd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 commm DN Florida 34240 34231

ADDRESS // H ADDRESS
i =77 7

BY (Signal BY re) "

et

COIEHCATIM v |
(Typed nam . sped name, {Typed name
m( /ZDH April 13, 2017 e
DATE & DATE BATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American nstituta of Architects. All rights ressrved.
1

; This documant was
producad by AfA software at 18:31:48 on 04/12/2017 under Order No.8402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for resale.
Usar Notes: {16677799586)




, ' CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY EIGHT (38)

BOARD DATE:
May 2, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the metal composite panel materials supplied by Altech Panel
Systems. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota

County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5,114.00 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($91,114.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($91,114.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($91,114.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,694,782.56 -23.13%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $221,941.15
Change COrders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43 2.047%
D\glh:;lg;;gnod by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard gxsisesmmemaem il e
SUBMITTED BY: g?u?fo??%—: 13 12:17:41-0400° Ma rk D ! S mlth g?m%n;mxg%w
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager o

|f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_Seuth)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 38 Altech DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 OWNER: [XI
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: April 13, 2017 !
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 )
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: D

Sarasots, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Altech Panel Systems DMP PO Request (4 pages)

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

$
$
$
§
§

16,935,056.00

—-3:478,993.28
13,456,062.72
91,114,00

13,364,548.72

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been sgreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects

ARCHITECT (Firm name}
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL

i1 on

34236

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota,

School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

34231

ADDRESS

Dy a0 e

BY (Signature) Mark D Smifth g

D 7 o4 13142030 007

(Typed name)

April 13, 2017
DATE

DATE

AJA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright @ 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architscts. Al righta reserved.

This documertt was

produced byAlAsm at 19:37:58 on 04/12/2017 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and Is not for resaie.

Usar

{783737069)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY NINE (39)

BOARD DATE:
May 2, 2017
ITEM1) Description: Deduct the cost of the floor tile materials supplied by Daltile. This material will be

direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5,190.18 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($90,859.90)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($90,859.90)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($90,859.90)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digltally signed by Sue Bouflard
DN: G=US,

Sue Bouffard sz e

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
N, C=US,

Dl
SUBMI-I—I-ED BY Date: 2017.04.13 12:18:58-04'00" Mark D. Smlth Eﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ:nanl
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager kg e

|f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 38 Daltile DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 OWNER: [X]
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: April 13, 2017 A
TGS ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 )
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Daltile DMP PO Request (8 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,570,107.28
The Contract Sum prior to this Chenge Order was § 13,364,948.72
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 90,859.90
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ __ 13,274,088.82

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchenged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Surn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Constraction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and
Contractor, in which case &8 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willig A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL ood Ranch Blvd. N,, Sarasote, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 | e Flun 34231
ADDRE ADDRESS
BY /S BY (S{gnature) BY (S,gnm!) Mark D. Smith B‘:—‘-m;...:'r::':._
9 [0 NetanT.car
(Typed name) 'l % ? {Typed name) {Typed name)
I April 13, 2017 o
DA L DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights ressrved.

This documsnt was 1

produced l'ry AlA software at 19:43:08 on 04/12/2017 under Order No.8402184488_1 which axpiras on 11/21/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes: {1768417762)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVYAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of signage from H&H Signs, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,957.73 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $33,753.23
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $33,753.23
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $33,753.23
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

tElN: C=:‘U$9 Y Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
i Oifsa;lhurc;; ‘Board of Sar:ala Eaunty“IFL"‘"m' . Egés;ﬂfhllh@s'fmimuﬂlrmm\s nent,

SUBMI-I—I-ED BY: Pa UI J . P 'tCher (;)“.‘J?:g:)nstmclmn Services Depariment, CN=Paul J. Ma rk D Sn‘"th gﬁf;f&’;%g‘.wug““";‘“""

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

[if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 1

L:\Projects\VMS-04\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#1unisgned



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 :

HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: [
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR: [X]
1900 Center Road FIELD: []

Sarasota, FL 34292

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []

Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1w previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from H&H Signs per
attached proposal.

Total Cost of GT01-2001 #001....coervvvirmrrrmereesreneriernneeseenersnsseienninnnn<$33,753.23>

The original Contract Sum was 12,376,384.00
0.00

$

The nct change by previously authorized Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,376,384.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 33,753.23
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,342,630.77

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of
General Contraclors, Inc. Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) GONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
A 'f Digitally signed by 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.
rl Arit Aol Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS St T ADDRESS
Architecture. ¥ }u‘/\ e
BY X! ou=Architect, BY (Signature) BY (Signature)Mark D. Smith gz==piis
email=a.abdulla@ha T . il
nardiolszom c=US Mark T, Freeman, President
{ *af narie Date: 2017.04.14 (Typed name) (Typed name)
08:12:43 -04'00'
4/13/17
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA softwarc at 07:42:45 on 04/13/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADA26)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of switchgear equipment from Graybar.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,305.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $57,555.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $57,555.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $57,555.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Paul J. Pitch® i st St ——
SUBMITTED BY: aul J. FIICNere ettt b e o D Smith X prToroa
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager o 21701 14742017043
|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: |

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#2unsigned



I

Ve
b

lis
&

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]

Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 A

HVAC Renavation ARCHITECT: []
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR: [X]
1900 Center Road .
Sarasota, F1. 34292 FIELD: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; OTHER: []
Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be dircct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Graybar for Bay Area Electric, per
attached quote #022712020274.

Total Cost 0P GT01-2000 B0 ...cvmimammnnnaansaatieg s s 35755500

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,376,384.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -33,753.23
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,342,630.77
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 57,555.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 12,285,075.77
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
_ - General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida

W "‘”ﬁzif Abdulla CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

DN: cn=Arif 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.

Abdulla, o=Harvard - ga1a501a, FIL 34240 Sarasota, FI. 34231

- JottyArchitecture,—
A ou=Architect, AD} 7! zi A ) A ADRIESS ol
- ——emait=mabduttaeh- — o
BY (Signature) areaT T ot BY (Signature) BY (Signature) MaTk D- Smith & T e
-t c=UsS Mark T. Freeman, President
- a Date: 2017.04.14 (Typed name) (Typed name)
08:13:17 -04'00
4/13/17

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:55:56 on 04/12/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {3BO9ADAZ8)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of electrical supplies, equipment & fixtures from Graybar.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $36,222.86 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $639,103.86
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $639,103.86
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $639,103.86
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ soo00]

DI: GHUS, <P Pither @sarasolacountyschaais ot
Paul J. Pitch@@tz e mmeien 22000 Bty ot s
SUBM”“TED BY Dale: 2017.04.14 10:46:35-04 00 Mark D. Smith %;éﬁ%uﬁgzt@&mz:mm
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager S oy

[if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#3unsigned



10

N
.
%
'a‘:"

P AIA bocument 6701° - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 .
HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: []
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR: X
1900 Center Road .
Sarasota, FL 34292 FiELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: (]
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Graybar for Bay Area Electric, per
attached quote #0227143907.

Total Cost of G701-2001 #003.............o.ovvcormmrmrnrreriierrs. <5639, 103.86>

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,376,384.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -91,308.23

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,285.075.77

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 639,103.86
$ 1164597191

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A MclIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
i . General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida

W wnﬁf Abdulla CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

DN cn=Aré 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.

Abdulla, o=Harvard  garagota L 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

° “Jotty Architecrore,—
A ou=Architect, ADPRE ﬁ'/f ) %h e e ol n
BY (Signature) arvardjoliy.com BY (Signature) BY (Signature) ek D- Smith T
-~ c=Us Mark T. Freeman, President
76| Date: 2017.04.14 (Typed name) (Typed name)

08:13:43 -04'00' 4/13M7

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This aia®
Document Is prolected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA soll'mm al 13:54:10 on 04/12/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA1D)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of duct heaters and vertical blade louvers from Commercial Air
Management, INC.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,279.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $39,429.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $39,429.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $39,429.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Pa_ul J. gcher
i - Goard o Sareacs Coumty. FLr o ON Goge ok D s
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. PitchplBge=imeemion oy b sliliErems—
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager i

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\VMS-04\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573\18 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#4unsigned



AT

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nante and advdress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: [
Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 ARCHITECT: []

HVAC Renovation
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR: [X]

1900 Center Road y
Sarasota, FI, 34292 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: (]
Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Commercial Air Management, Inc.
for B&I Contractors, Inc., per attached quote #30347.

Total Cost of GTO1-2001 #O04..............coovereminsiressecreenseessaeeses s <$39,429.00>

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,376,384.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -730,412.09

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,645.971.91

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 39.429.00
$ 11,606,542.91

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of
s g . General Contractors, Inc. Sarasota County, Florida

AEHFi Firm mfugfz Abdul lEa CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

DN:"=A;"J A’?dul'a- 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.

Ol arvarc. oty Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ou—Archit;; /s f ADORESS

wahivect, PP 4 p [ —
BY (Signature) rvardj olfy. — BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Mark D Smith =
_ c=Us Mark T. Freeman, President
a’ -C) Date: 2017.04.74 (T)pedmrme) (de nan;e)
08:14:05 -04'00'
4/13/17

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document Is protecled by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, of any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:59:28 on 04/12/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (3B9ADA2B)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of HVAC equipment including thermal storage tanks, frequency

drives, mini split systems and heat exchanger from Tampa Bay Trane.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The

School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $15,168.38 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($267,141.38)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($267,141.38)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($267,141.38)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $978,049.50 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $58,932.97
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%
Paul J. Pitche B G T G, o -
SUBMITTED BY: : D s ossieoios Mark D. Smith §&samszs
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Ou e L szover
|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: |

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 557319 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#5unsigned



Change Order

MAIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: ]
Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 ;
HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: []
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR: [X]
1900 Center Road .
Sarasota, FL 34292 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Nawme and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction C ‘hange Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Tampa Bay Trane for B&I

Contractors, Inc., per attached quote #H5-163222-2.

Total Cost of G701-2001 H005..........cccouvemmmrcrsiiisisccenneri e <8267, 141.38>

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,376,384.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -769.841.09
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,606,542.91
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 267,141.38
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 11,339,401.53

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contraclor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of
4 General Contractors, Inc. Sarasota County, Florida
ARTFTI Frrm nm%? 2 Alab ds :"ga' Tty CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
DN: cn=Arif Abdulla, 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd,
o=Harvard Jolly Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
Architecture, ADDRESS
ou=Architect, '( | /,};{._,-.\ pen [
| (4 — i,
> = : s -e) Mark D. Smith Ze=miznieme |
BY (Signature) B CET BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Ma EnEe
c=US Mark T. Freeman, President
{ " 2) Date: 2017.04.14 (Typed name) (Typed name)
08:14:25 -04'00 4/13/17
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1679, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or any
portion of if, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:55:03 on 04/12/2017 under Order No. 7165328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and Is not for resale.

(3BSADAZ0)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of 400 ton HVAC Chiller Trane Company.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $31,975.10 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($564,060.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($564,060.10)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($564,060.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.000%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools net,

Paul J. Pitch@ Bl ot ieens. e
SUBMI ED BY: Pitchel | . E=mark smith@sarasolacountyschools nent,
T : i ] Dale: 2017.04.14 10:53:36-04'00 Mark D. Smit e ssagicouny soonlBois,
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager e o4 a2 0000

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573\18 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#6unsigned



- ®

e Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER: [X]

Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 ,
HVAC Renovation & Chiller ARCHITECT: []
Replacement CONTRACTOR: [
1900 Center Road FIELD: []

Sarasota, FL 34292

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Trane Company. for B&I
Contractors, Inc., per attached quote #H5-163222-2.

Total Cost of G701-2001 #006............ is ..<§564,060.10>

__12,376,384.00
-1,036,982.47
11,339,401.53

564,060.10
10.775,341.43

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

P A P P P

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of
st ; General Contractors, Inc. Sarasota County, Florida

W g S CONTRAGTOR (Firmt nam) OWNER (Firin name)

EE;CTATH 4 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.

| L00u @ 0=ManvaTd  Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
yaiole IR s T o=
. —emait—aabduliaph - - - — ER
BY (Signanme) arvardjolly.com, BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Mark D. Smith = -
o c=US Mark T. Freeman, President
. ,a Date: 2017.04.14 (Typed name) (Typed name)
08:14:49 -04'00'
4/13/17

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:58:08 on 04/12/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is not for resale.

(3BSADA28)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

BOARD DATE:05/02/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of HVAC pumps from Diversified Fluid Controls, INC.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $701.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($11,551.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($11,551.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($11,551.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
2N|;lc=|l:='s' r@sarasotacountysch 1
. =Paul Pilcher@sarasotacountyschools.net,
Paul J. Pitchg B smatomri T
SUBMITTED BY: T . Mark D. Smith gz
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager D o 330008

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\VMS-04T\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\050217_CO#7unsigned



P ATA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER: [Z]
Venice Middle School DATE: 4/13/17 5

HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: [
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR: [X]
1900 Center Road FIELD: []

Sarasota, FL 34292

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directi ves)

Provide credit for malerials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Diversified Fluid Contraols, Inc. for
B&I Contractors, Inc., per attached proposal dated 3/28/17.

Total Cost of G701-2001 H#007..........coooovvviccccireiinsicess e <8111, 551,00

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,376,384.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,601,042.57
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 10,775,341.43
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,551.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 10,763,790.43

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
= s General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida

W nmﬂgg AbduIIEa ! CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

DN: en=Arif 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.

Abdulla, o=Harvard  garasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

AR [~ oty ATHTTeTToTe, Annf Z ADDRESS
:‘q . ou=Architect, /s i ':L/_ ...
M g ait=aabduttaet— . Wark D Sith e
BY (Signature) 2B, (Signature) BY (Signature) gEmgrs
-~ c=US Mark T. Freeman, President
] d Date: 2017.04,14 (Typed name) {Typed name)

08:15:09 -04'00 41317

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Documant G701™ ~2001. Gopyrlghte 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA* Document. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 14 01:11 on 04/12/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which explras on 01/12/2018, and Is not for resale.

(3BSADAI1T)

User Notes:




